GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 167
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.12.2022

PRESERVATION OF ARCHIVAL RECORDS

*167. DR.CM. RAMESH:
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of steps taken by Government to preserve archival records and switching over to digitisation; and
(b) whether adequate and qualified manpower is available for the said purpose for the benefit of research scholars, historians and intellectuals, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN

REGION
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a)to (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (B) OF RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 167 FOR 22" DECEMBER, 2022

(a) National Archives of India (NAI), an attached office under the Ministry of Culture has been engaged in the preservation of archival documents using the time tested processes involved in the conservation of documentary heritage. Preservation of records in National Archives of India is an ongoing programme with adequate man power and facilities. National Archives of India is continuously undertaking the repair and rehabilitation of the archival records under its custody. Digitization of records in National Archives of India is also a continuous process and has been organised in phased manner. In the first phase, a project for digitization of records has been initiated by National Archives of India in January 2021 through an outsourcing agency for a period of three years for uploading the same on portal at
https://www.abhilekh-patal.in for their accessibility to Scholars, Historians, Academicians and

other users of archives in the country and across the world.

(b) The National Archives of India has a dedicated team of officers including hired IT

professionals.
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DR. C.M. RAMESH: Sir, | would like to know whether the Government proposes to
constitute a committee of experts to streamline the archives/records in the country on specific lines which are voluminous in nature and switching over from physical format to digital format to save valuable storage space.

ot STSIA I AEETS : TRRHAT TR, TP o Oas], 2021 9 U "oy e’ T
Oice 9ar foha &, fraer deaw deiiga Argehn! Rivera, T8 & gRT far & <&t
IR fefiergoem| Mg 9ew 3 S e frar 2, a8 oM 39 'ifieiy ued’ dice
P AT W fohaT ST XET B

DR. C.M. RAMESH: Sir, since the world has been witnessing rise of technology and digital data, | would like to know whether adequate staff is available to expedite the
process of the bengfit to researchers, scholars and historians.

st 3ol YW AeETe | FIRAT G, ST A9 g 5 S wwlerd 8, feiRea E, 3
59 fag™ o €, S 59 &9 &l 29d 2l 996 oy 89 "ol e o fug
IGT ST A 98 | W & aR | gel, 9 §9R U W Tiede ' €,
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sft \yrafa ; i S =

oft Srae =t : TuTufer S, § Sruds AT W A H3) St & wHeT e =R g
ST W S SISl & SR H TR I el gl o 6 #31 off &l fafad s %
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SHRIMATI SULATA DEO: Sir, | thank you for giving me the opportunity. X, & affeem
@%awaﬂ?ﬁgsﬁ?ﬁ'ﬂwsﬁ%ﬁﬂﬂw AUETET B ABR &l NI T
HUETT H 20,000 S 316 U o A=fRred &, o+ 500 e A=gfeped i
IS &1 dgd Taade A g9@ SRieEeie™ SRam & ufthar 3w @ off, 7R 3™
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T, # g9 TP iR T 41 US & 81§l 89N I8T 25,000 TR Pl H

%, and they need to be documented. T g Hd] i P HIILT %?
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SHRI S. SELVAGANABATHY: Sir, my question to the hon. Minister is: Are digital log books being maintained by this Department or not which may contain pixel and photographic or video record of the State, the physical preservation of the monuments, so that no record would be untraceable in future ?

sft arel I AwETe ; FIRAT TR, S H gamn fF AE) S & Age § gHRT o
WRPBR T V21 &, S8 597 fSRICTg oo™ &1 &9 95 93 Thet UR forT 21 599 39
BT & whel b1 A g © 3R wite o1 Ff g 21 58T 2012-13 | 5,00,000 USST BT
=) fefRTergsier &1 urar o, 981 2015-16 § g8+ feiergsier &1 7131 &1 19,80,000
dP g1 faren g6 Tied 4.5 FHRIe Yol &l [Sforees &= 8, o 9 sfager,
2022 TP TH 2 TR, 7 A Uoiel B! FSFAerss &8 g& 2|
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AT Rl | S U Y9l 8, 98 |l S9l § 9T §1 9 dei 9
FSRICTSSI &1 &H HY V2 8, I=IdTe|

MR. CHAIRMAN: Q. No. 168.
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